DAILY BABY- dimethicone lotion
WALGREEN CO

Walgreens 496.000/496AA
Daily Baby Lotion with Colloidal Oatmeal

Active ingredient

Dimethcone 1.2%

Purpose

Skin protectant

Uses
e helps prevent and temporarily protects chapped or cracked skin
¢ helps protect from the drying effects of wind and cold weather

Warnings

For external use only

Do not use on

e deep or puncture wounds
e animal bites

e serious burns

When using this product
e do not get into eyes

Stop use and ask a doctor if
e condition worsens
e symptoms last more than 7 days or clear up and occur again within in a few days

Keep out of reach of children.

If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control Center right away.

Directions
e apply as needed



Other information
store between 15°-30°C (59°-86°F)

Inactive ingredients

water, glycerin, distearyldimonium chloride, petrolatum, isopropyl palmitate, cetyl
alcohol, Avea sativa (oat) kernel flour, benzyl alcohol, sodium chloride, sodium hydroxide

ADVERSE REACTION

tOur pharmacists recommend the Walgreens brand. We invite you to compare to
national brands.

t1This product is not manufactured or distributed by Johnson & Johnson, owner of the
registered trademark Aveeno Baby ®.

DISTRIBUTED BY: Walgreen Co.

200 Wilmot Rd., Deerfield, IL 60015
walgreens.com 100% Satisfaction Guaranteed
1-800-925-4733

©2021 Walgreen Co.

PLASTIC TUBE

how2recycle.info

Walgreens

WALGREENS PHARMACIST RECOMMENDEDt

Compare to the active ingredient in Aveeno Baby ®Daily Moisture Lotion ®+t
Baby Lotion

with Colloidal Oatmeal

Dimethicone 1.2%/Skin Protectant

Non-greasy

Hypoallergenic

e Fragrance, paraben, phthalate & quaternium-15 free
e Helps heal & protect baby's skin

e Pediatrician & allergy tested

NET WT 8 OZ (227 g)
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DAILY BABY

dimethicone lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG

Route of Administration TOPICAL

WITH COLLOIDAL
OATMEAL

DIMETHICONE 1.2% / SKIN PROTECTANT

Non-Greasy

Hypoallergenic

» Fragrance, paraben,
phthalate &
guaternium-15 free

» Helps heal & protect
baby’s skin

« Pediatrician
& allergy tested “
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Item Code (Source) NDC:0363-2247



Active Ingredient/Active Moiety

Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength
DIMETHICONE (UNIl: 92RU3N3Y10) (DIMETHICONE - UNI:92RU3N3Y10) DIMETHICONE 12mg in1mL

Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name Strength
WATER (UNII: 059QFOKOO0R)
GLYCERIN (UNIl: PDC6A3C00X)
DISTEARYLDIMONIUM CHLORIDE (UNIl: OM9573Z X3X)
PETROLATUM (UNII: 4T6H12BN9U)
ISOPROPYL PALMITATE (UNIl: 8CRQ2TH63M)
CETYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 936)ST6JCN)
OATMEAL (UNII: 8P154V663Y)
BENZYL ALCOHOL (UNII: LKG8494WBH)
SODIUM CHLORIDE (UNII: 451W471Q8X)
SODIUM HYDROXIDE (UNII: 55X04QC32I)

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description el S R
Date Date
1 NDC:0363-2247- 227 mL in 1 TUBE; Type 0: Not a Combination 11/13/2018
34 Product

Marketing Information

Marketing Application Number or Monograph Marketing Start Marketing End

Category Citation Date Date
OTC Monograph Drug MO016 11/13/2018
Labeler - waALGREEN CO (008965063)
Registrant - consumer Product Partners, LLC (119091520)
Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

Consumer Product Partners, LLC 119091514 manufacture(0363-2247)

Revised: 4/2025 WALGREEN CO
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